Perfect Glow Cream Mask OW
1-87.135.02

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A EDTA
A Verdessence Xanthan
A Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.
B NaOH (10%)
C Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.
C Zemea
C Deionized Water
C ImerCare 04K
D Sensanov WR
D Cutina PES
D Lanette 16 MB
D CutiBiome CLR™
D Myritol 318 MB
E Euxyl K 900
E ProRenew Complex CLR™
E Belides™ ORG
E SynCrystal Spring Gold

us INCI
Water
Disodium EDTA
Xanthan Gum
Glycerin

Water
Sodium Hydroxide

Glycerin
Propanediol
Water
Kaolin

C20-22 Alkyl Phosphate
C20-22 Alcohols

Pentaerythrityl Distearate
Cetyl Alcohol
Octyldodecanol

Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil

Piper Nigrum Seed Extract

Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Benzyl Alcohol

Ethylhexylglycerin

Tocopherol

Lactococcus Ferment Lysate

Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Titanium Dioxide

Iron Oxides

Tin Oxide

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
N.A.
BASF
Gustav Heess

N.A.

Gustav Heess
DuPont Tate & Lyle
N.A.

Imerys

SEPPIC

BASF
BASF

CLR

BASF

Ashland

CLR
CLR

Eckart

% Material
39.6
0.1
0.3
1.0

1.5

5.0
3.0
12.5
15.0

3.0

2.0
2.0

3.0

5.0

0.8

3.0
3.0

0.2

100.0

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B and premixed C to A. Heat up ABC & D to 75°C separately. Add D to ABC and homogenize

for 30 seconds at 10000 rpm with Ultra Turrax. Cool down while stirring and add E in this order.

Directions for use:

Apply a generous amount in a covering layer on the cleansed skin of the face and let the mask work for 10-20 minutes. Rinse-off with
lukewarm water or remove with a washcloth. Apply the mask 2 to 3 times a week.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



