

## Perfect Glow Cream Mask OW I-87.135.02

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	39.6
A	EDTA	Disodium EDTA	N.A.	0.1
A	Verdessence Xanthan	Xanthan Gum	BASF	0.3
A	Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.	Glycerin	Gustav Heess	1.0
В	NaOH (10%)	Water Sodium Hydroxide	N.A.	1.5
С	Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.	Glycerin	Gustav Heess	5.0
С	Zemea	Propanediol	DuPont Tate & Lyle	3.0
С	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	12.5
С	ImerCare 04K	Kaolin	Imerys	15.0
D	Sensanov WR	C20-22 Alkyl Phosphate C20-22 Alcohols	SEPPIC	3.0
D	Cutina PES	Pentaerythrityl Distearate	BASF	2.0
D	Lanette 16 MB	Cetyl Alcohol	BASF	2.0
D	CutiBiome CLR™	Octyldodecanol Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil Piper Nigrum Seed Extract Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract	CLR	3.0
D	Myritol 318 MB	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	BASF	5.0
E	Euxyl K 900	Benzyl Alcohol Ethylhexylglycerin Tocopherol	Ashland	0.8
E	ProRenew Complex CLR™	Lactococcus Ferment Lysate	CLR	3.0
E	Belides™ ORG	Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract	CLR	3.0
E	SynCrystal Spring Gold	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Iron Oxides Tin Oxide	Eckart	0.2
				100.0

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Add B and premixed C to A. Heat up ABC & D to 75°C separately. Add D to ABC and homogenize for 30 seconds at 10000 rpm with Ultra Turrax. Cool down while stirring and add E in this order.

## Directions for use:

Apply a generous amount in a covering layer on the cleansed skin of the face and let the mask work for 10-20 minutes. Rinse-off with lukewarm water or remove with a washcloth. Apply the mask 2 to 3 times a week.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com